storm drain system shall be Three Dollars ($3.00) per linear foot of public storm drain pipe or 21 

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00), whichever is greater.  The fee for review of a private 22 

storm drain system shall be One Dollar fifty cents ($1.50) per linear foot of private storm drain 23 

pipe or One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00), whichever is greater.  The fee for special 24 

drain permits shall be One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per connection.  The fee for major 25 

revisions shall be One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) [and the fee for special permits and private 26 

system plan review shall be Fifty Dollars ($50.00)] or 25% of the original review fees, 27